May 02, 2008

Mr. George Vanderheyden
President and CEO

UniStar Nuclear Energy, LLC
750 E. Pratt Street
Baltimore, MD 21202-3106

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR WITHHOLDING INFORMATION FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
IN SUBMITTAL OF REVISION 2 TO THE PARTIAL COMBINED LICENSE
APPLICATION FOR THE CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEARE POWER PLANT,
UNIT 3

Dear Mr. Vanderheyden:

By letter to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) dated March 14, 2008, and associated
affidavit executed by Rod M. Kirch on February 15, 2008, you submitted a request for
withholding proprietary information contained in “Submittal of Revision 2 to the Partial Combined
License Application for the Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 3.” You requested that this
document be withheld from public disclosure pursuant to Title 10 of the Code of Federal
Regulations (10CFR), Part 2, Section 2.390.

A nonproprietary copy of this document has been placed in the NRC's Public Document Room
and added to the Agencywide Documents Access and Management System Public Electronic
Reading Room (ADAMS Accession Number ML0O80990114).

The affidavit stated that the submitted information should be considered exempt from mandatory
public disclosure for the following reasons:

1. The Proprietary Information includes detailed financial information regarding costs
and taxes associated with the construction and operation of the proposed U.S. EPR
nuclear power plant at the Calvert Cliffs sites (i.e., Unit 3).

2. The Proprietary Information was prepared with the explicit understanding that the
information itself would be treated as proprietary and confidential. The information
should therefore be withheld from public disclosure. Indeed, UniStar Nuclear has
refrained from publicly disclosing this information. To the best of my knowledge and
belief, the Proprietary Information has not otherwise been knowingly made available
in any public source.

3. If the Proprietary Information was publicly disclosed, UniStar Nuclear and
Constellation Generation would suffer irreparable and incalculable harm.
Specifically, UniStar Nuclear's competitors would gain valuable insight into otherwise
unavailable business strategies, plans, and financial details. By knowing the details
included in the Proprietary Information, UniStar Nuclear's competitors would obtain
an unfair commercial advantage that would significantly affect UniStar Nuclear's
ability to compete. In addition, the success of the UniStar Nuclear's future plans is
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governed in large part by the cost and tax information, and thus to publicly disclose
this information as reflected in Proprietary Information would result in substantial
harm to the competitive position of UniStar Nuclear.

4. Financial information by its nature is treated as confidential. The specific financial
details in the Proprietary Information have not been publicly released for the reasons
set forth above. Accordingly, withholding the Proprietary Information from disclosure
will not adversely affect the public.

5. A redacted version of the Proprietary Information has been provided. This version is
for public disclosure.

6. The Proprietary Information is being submitted to the NRC in confidence. The
Proprietary Information is of a sort customarily held in confidence by UniStar
Nuclear, and in fact has been held in confidence and not otherwise previously
publicly released.

We have reviewed your application and the material in accordance with the requirements of
10 CFR 2.390 and, on the basis of your statements, have determined that the submitted
information sought to be withheld contains proprietary commercial information and should be
withheld from public disclosure.

Therefore, the version of the submitted information marked as proprietary will be withheld from
public disclosure pursuant to 10 CFR 2.390(b)(5) and Section 103(b) of the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended.
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Withholding from public inspection shall not affect the right, if any, of persons properly and
directly concerned to inspect the documents. If the need arises, we may send copies of this
information to our consultants working in this area. We will, of course, ensure that the
consultants have signed the appropriate agreements for handling proprietary information. If the
basis for withholding this information from public inspection should change in the future, such
that the information could then be made available for public inspection, you should promptly
notify the NRC. You also should understand that the NRC may have cause to review this
determination in the future, for example, if the scope of a Freedom of Information Act request
includes your information. In all review situations, if the NRC makes a determination adverse to
the above, you will be notified in advance of any public disclosure.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, | may be reached at 301-415-4122.
Sincerely,
/RA/
John Rycyna, Project Manager
EPR Projects Branch
Division of New Reactor Licensing

Office of New Reactors

cc: See next page
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COL - Calvert Cliffs Mailing List
cc:

Mr. Richard L. Baker
Bechtel Power Corporation
5275 Westview Drive
Frederick, MD 21703-8306

Ms. Patricia T. Birnie, Esquire
Co-Director

Maryland Safe Energy Coalition
P. O. Box 33111

Baltimore, MD 21218

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Kristen A. Burger
Maryland People's Counsel
6 St. Paul Centre

Suite 2102

Baltimore, MD 21202-1631

Mr. Carey Fleming, Esquire

Senior Counsel - Nuclear Generation
Constellation Generation Group, LLC
750 East Pratt Street, 17th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Mr. Jay S. Gaines

Director, Licensing

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant
1650 Calvert Cliffs Parkway
Lusby, MD 20657-4702

Mr. Ray Ganthner

Senior Vice President
AREVA, NP, Inc. 3315

Old Forest Road

P.O. Box 10935

Lynchburg, VA 24506-0935

Mr. Brian Hastings

Public Utility Commission
William B. Travis Building
P.O. Box 13326

1701 Noth Congress Avenue
Austin, TX 78701-3326

Mr. Roy Hickok

NRC Technical Training Center
5700 Brainerd Road
Chattanooga, TN 37411-4017

Arjun Makhijani

IEER

6935 Laurel Ave., Suite 201
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Mr. Norris McDonald
President

AAEA

9903 Caltor Lane

Ft. Washington, MD 20744

Mr. R. I. McLean

Nuclear Programs

Power Plant Research Program

Maryland Department of Natural Resources
580 Taylor Avenue (B wing, 3rd floor)
Tawes State Office Building

Annapolis, MD 21401

Charles Peterson

Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & Pittman, LLP
2300 "N" Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

President

Calvert County Board of Commissioners
175 Main Street

Prince Frederick, MD 20678
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Regional Administrator

Region |

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
475 Allendale Road

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Resident Inspector

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
P. O. Box 287

St. Leonard, MD 20685

Mr. David W. Sutherland
Chesapeake Bay Field Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
177 Admiral Cochrane Drive
Annapolis, MD 21401
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Email

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
barbara.perdue@unistarnuclear.com (Barbara Perdue)
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett)
bob.brown@ge.com (Robert E. Brown)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
carey.fleming@constellation.com (Carey Fleming)
chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org (David Lochbaum)
eddie.grant@excelservices.com (Eddie Grant)
FAlexander@sha.state.md.us (Felicia Alexander)
frankqg@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)
greshaja@westinghouse.com (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com (Jason Parker)
jeurtiss@winston.com (Jim Curtiss)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
JJINesrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J. Nesrsta)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com (John O'Neill)
john.price@unistarnuclear.com (John Price)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
lois@ieer.org (Lois Chalmers)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com (Roberta Swain)
sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
tkkibler@scana.com (Tria Kibler)
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trsmith@winston.com (Tyson Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com (Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
waraksre@westinghouse.com (Rosemarie E. Waraks)
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